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Financial Pcsition of Own Source Panchayat Sarmiti Amb, District Una HP
Sno | Year Opening Income with | Totaf Income Expenditure Balance
: Balance Interest
1 2023-23 | 25309200.55 4613888.00 | 29923088.55 | 5089523.96 24833564.59
2 2024-24 | 24833564.59 3588250.00 | 28421854.59 | 6438601.00 21983253.59

Financial.Pasition of Holi Mairi Mela Panchayat Samiti Amb, District Una HP
Sno | Yeaf Opening Income with | Total Income Expenditure Balance
L Balance Interest _
1 2024-23 | 8459137.00 4626456.00 | 13085593.00 7094338.00 5951255.00
|
\
\
‘|
FinancialiPghition of 15% FC Panchayat Samiti Amb, District Una HP
sno | Year Opening Income with | Total Income Expenditure Balance
| Balance Interest
1 2021123 13088486.00 10563605.00 | 23652091.00 50738590.00 1R572201.00
2 202324 | 18578201.00 | 2141135.60 | 20719336.00 | 7903462.00 | 12815874.00
|
Financial Pgkition of 13t FC Panchayat Samiti Amb, District Una HP
sno | Year Opening Income with | Total income Expenditure Balance
Balance Interest
1 202 %23 265000.00 0 265000.00 M 265000.00
2 2023124 | 265000.00 0 265000.00 0 265000.00
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Assistant Controller {Aud it)
H.P. State Audit Department:
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Panchayat Sam|t| Own Source Fund Bank Detail of Closmg Baiances as on
_ 31/3/2024 L :
Sr. |Disription Bank Namg’: ' Account Number ' E fA'-\rim'ur"ltE
1{Fixed Deposit at Punjab & Sind Bank {01371400004708 L 11310210*"’
Amb for the Period 30/03/2024 to
30/03/2025
2|Punjab & Sind Bank Amb 01371000004244 386842.07
3[Punjab National Bank Amb 3992000100001214 | 95691%\
4{Punjab National Bank Amb 3992000100005955 - 93843
#
5|HDFCBank Amb 50100177593325 | 180434%1
g B
6[Cash in Hand _‘_ 0 , . - 681;
Gross Total (1+2+3+4+5+6) 15158968 07
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Panchayat Samiti Hola 'I\:_/Ia.iri Mela Bank Detail of Closing BalancesfaS,On _

31/3/2024 =
Sr. No. [Disription Bank Name Account Number |[Amount
_1|Fixed Deposit ° 0 : 0
2|Central Bank of India Amb 3242831416 6238407 5}
3|Cash in Hand 0 w0
Gross Total (1+2+3) 6238407.5¢
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15th FC Bank Detall of Closing Balances as on 31/3/2024
Sr. No. |Disription Bank Account Number Amount
Name . o
1|Fixed Deposit 0 : 10
2|ICIC Bank Amb ~ | 237901000491 128718741
6[Cash in Hand ' 0 o o
' Gross Total (1+2+3) 12871874}
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Panchayai:'&iamiti Amb Distt Una HP Consolidated income and expenditure statement
Head: 13"!Hinance Commission |
1 2 3 4 5 5 7
Sr.No. Year Opening Receipt Total (3+4) | Expenditure Balance(5-
Balance Including ' ' 6}
: Interest .
1 |2022423 265000 0 265000 0 265000 © -
|2 | 202824 265000 0 265000 0 265000 ~ |
Bank Recondjilation Statement:-
Closing Balafmme as per Cash Book on Dated 22.01.2020:- 265000
Closing Balande as per Bank Pass Book on Dated 22.01.2020:- 00
[ sr. Bank Name & Account No. Amount j
No. i ' f‘f’
1 Closiig Balance as per Cash Book on Dated31 03. 2024 265000
2 | 50092P66650 KCCB AMB 00
3 | Fixdd ﬂDeposnt 00
4 | Cash{qn - Hand 00
5 | Total(#+3+4) 00|
| Diffefince(1-5) 265000 L+
WO EMM 0
Ez‘aq —



B i E e L

—



<}

15

%

o Q¢

I3 &m UK R/A

Detail of FDR of OWN SOURCE FUND in respect of Panchayat Samiti Amb Distt. Una HP.

24

> é

Name of | FDR No Date of Invested Date of Maturity intrest | TDS Rate Name of
Cash Investment | amount Maturity value accrued | deducted | of bank
Book intrest
2 3 |4 |5 Vi 7 8 9 10

1LOwh ., 0137140004708 mwwo\ow\womﬁh\Sppﬁq 30/03/2025- 1,26,65,990 | 7,55,780 | . nil. --..-6.20%
source A
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Lisfc' of outstanding Shop Rent for the period 4/22 to 3/2024 in r/o Panchayat Samiti
Amb, Distrigll Una H.P. -

Year 1 lOpening Demand during the | Total Collection Closing
 i|[Balance year o during the Balance
il s year
2022-23 :}||1665817 » | 848891 2514708 524464 1850244 -
2023-24 1990244 P 853445 2843689 357616 2486073

e o, B ower Be ool
‘ .

Assistant Controller (Audif)
‘H.P, $ate Audit Pepartment
Shimla-171009
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Statement of Rent for the Period 1-4-2022 to 31-3-2023

36

. Sno Name of Shopkeeper & his/her Shop KRate per Month Qutstanding  |Demand of Total Amt. of Rent |Qutstanding
Father/Hushand Name Bal. as on Rent for the Recd from Bal. as on
. 31.3.22 " |period 1-4-22 1.4.22 to 31.3.23
to31-3-23 31.3.23
-7 A|Chururu Complex
: 1|Narinder Kumar s/o Bhagwan Dass VPO 1|4/22 to /22 6M @ 660=3960 318C0 8316 43116 0 40116
, Churdu 10/22 to 3/23 6M@ 726=4356
2|Narinder Kumar s/o Bhagwan Dass VPO 2|4/22 t0 9/22 6M @ 660=3960 31800 8316 40116 0 40116
Churdu 10/22 t0 3/23 6M@726=4356
3|Prem Chand s/o Banta Ram 3|0 0 0 0 0 0
/ 41lasvir Singh s/o Wattan Chand Village Seri 414122 t0 3/23 12m@726 =8712 37560 8712 46272 0 46272
@Aw. 5]Sanjeev Kumar s/o Pritam Chand VPO " 514/22 to 10/22 7M@660=4620 40140 8250 48390 0 48390
/\u thathal ) 11/22 to 3/23 5M@726=3630
. 6[5warn Singh Dhillon s/o Gurdit Singh “6(4722 to 10/22 7M@660=4620 26340 8250 34590f 0 34550
/ Village Chururu 11/22 t0 3/23 5M@726=3630
N 7|Bhanu Bhushan s/o Rikhi Ram 714/22 10 10/22 7M@660=4620 7920 8250 Hmp.No A 0
T - 111/22 10 3/23 5SM@726=3630 ’ _ , 5
{Ramésk Chiand §/o Udho Ram Village 8|4/22 to 3/23 12m@ 887 =10644 146330 10644 156974 0 156974
Baheri
9|Sushil Kumar S/o Ashok Kumar 9(0 0 0 0 ¢] 0
10(Rajinder Pal s/o Bihari lal Vpo Bhera 10(4/22 to 8/22 5SM@660=3300 9/22 0 8382 8382 8382 o
to 3/23 7M 726=5082
Total(A) 321890 69120 391010 8382 382628
B{BDO COMPLEX
1|Dev Raj S/o Dhani Ram VPO amb 114/22 t0 3/23 12m@1770 =21240 3540 21240 24780 12390 12390
2|Reeta Kumari w/o Kuldeep Kumar VPO 214722 to 3/23 12m@1289 =15468 4061 15468 19529 10155 " 9374
Amb
3[Som Raj s/fo Mehar Chand 314/22 1M @971=971 8378]. 12719 21097 14689 6408
e s vt Ny s m e = = :
- o 4| Vinget Kumar S/o Rajinder Kumar . ATt 33 2m@ 1209 =14508 | 1209 14508| . 15717} 7254
5[Ashwani Kumar s/o Shubh karan Singh 4/22t03/23 12m@1153 =13836 5965 13836 19801 0
S |Ram Parkashis/oHans Raj 14/22 t0 3/23 12m@1180 =14160 6973 14160] 21133 0
. Parniod Kumar s/o Rajinder Kumar. 14/2210 3/23. 12m@1241 =14892 . . 1241] 14892 . 16133 7446
) " 8|Kamal Kishore s/o_Satpal _.. -.8]4/22 t0 3/23 12m@2213=26556 15490/ 26556| 42046 ]

2B




T

TR

TR T




37

Arun Kumar s/o Pirthi Singh

4/22103/23 12m@886=10632

9 9 1857 10632 12489 7974 4515
10j{Ashwani Kumar s/o Pritam Chand VPO 10}4/22 to 3/23 12m@B06=9672 58458 9672 68130 0] 68130
Saghnai
11|5atpal Sharma s/o Hans Raj Sharma VPO 11|4/2210 12/22 3\VIi@1128=10152 6768 13875 20643 0 . 20643
Kalroohi Teh Amb 1/23to0 3/23 3M@1241=3723
12| Ashwani Kumar s/o Ram Nath VPO Behad 12|4/22 10 3/23 12m@1241 =14892 -111 14892 14781 0 14781
Jaswan
13(Ritesh Kumar s/o Onkar Singh 1314/22 to 11/22 SM@1132=9056 2058 16468 18526 7924 106062
1/23 to 3/23 4AM@1245=4980
14|Mahesh Kumar s/o Mathura Dass VPO 141472210 3/23 12m@1241 =14882 2482 14892 17374 8687 8687
Panoh
15| Ritish Kumar Sharma s/c Crkar Nath 1514/22 t0 3/23 12m@1245 =14940 3727 14840 18667 9652 8715
Sharma Village Adarsh nagar
16¢Subhash Chand s/o Kanshi Ram, VPO Amb 1614/22 to w\N.w 12m@1241 =14892 4162 14892 19054
17 |Yash Pal s/o Pritam Chand Village Lower 17|4/22 to 3/23 12m@2928 =35136 13838 35136 48974
N 4Basal , e e e F
|TOTAL(B) : 140096 278778| 418874 . 113026
C[NEHRI ROAD COMPLEX : R ool
.... < -1 |Ram Sarup s/o Harnam Dass R/0 Amb " 1]4/22t0 3/23 12m @889 =10188 42589 10188 52777{ o
* 2|Bidhi chand s/o Khushi Ram VPO Repoh 2|4/22 10 3/23 12m@13175 =14100 16662 14100 30762f . 15594
Misran . . .
3|Rajesh Kumar s/o Mool Chand Village - 314/22t0 3/23 12m@1507 =18084 40837 18084 58921 0
Suhin
4{Raghvir Singh s/o Bhagat Ram Village Suri 4 0 0 0
5|Raghvir Singh s/o Bhagat Ram Village Suri 4&5(4/22 to 3/23 12m@3543 =42516 &3169 42516 125685 125685 G
6|Raj Kumar s/o Som Datt Village Amb 6{4/22 to 3/23 12m@1505 =18060 27536 18060 45586 36566 9030
7|Pardeep Kumar s/o Raghu nath Singh 7|4/22 to 3/23 12m@2036 =24432 90928 24432 115361 0 115361
Village Thathal
81Ajay Kumar s/o Sita Ram Village Kuthera 8i4/22 to 3/23 12m@1505 =18060 104384 18060{ 122444 0 ,_.uumh.m
..... 9|Pardeep Kumar s/0 Raghu nath Singh 914/22 t0 3/2312m@1175 =14100 62661 76761 0 76761
Village Thathal S :
| Yashpal §/o-Gurdass Ram <.._:mmm Arnb ~10(1/22 to 1/23 10M®@1770=17700 21584

12/23 to 3/23 2M@1947=3894

137992(
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Qﬁ 11jAshwani Kumar s/o Shiv Ram, Katohar 11]4/22 t0 3/23 12m@&1650 =19800 31500 19800 51300 0 51300
' kalan
- 12 [Sanjay Rajan s/o Mehar Singh R/o Amb 1214/22 1 M@1810=1810 4456 23711 28167 23711 4456
- 5/22 t0 3/23 11M@1991 =21501 .
- 13|Suresh Arora s/o Aar Pee Arora, VPO Amb 13|14/22 to 3/23 12m@1998 =23976 23976 23576 47952 0 47952
b 14|Pardeep Sood sfo Ram Parsad Sood R/o 14 0 0
Amb _ ] ]
15| Pardeep Kumar s/o Raghu nath Singh 15(4/22 to0 3/23 12m@4831 =57972 515340 57972 573312 0 573312
Village Thathal PS Guest House
TOTAL (C) 1182031 306593 1488624 201556 1287068
b{Residential Building Nehri Road
1{Ashwani Kumar s/o Agya Ram SBI Building 16§4/22 to 3/23 12m@ 15500 =186000 15500 186000 201500 201500 0
.. 2|Puneet -Singh Rana - 14/22 10 3/23 12m@700 =8400 6300 84001 - 14700 0 14700
“lTotal Dy o _ ‘ 21800 194400] 216200 01500/ 14700
TOTAL(A+B+C+D) - 1665817 848891 | 251470 524464

e e TEAT 15 3 U5 ORI A G FAR GF gy fiig o sow & s & PREE 18 & ST
a3 it e - 3

@ SFHAT N 16,44,456/- 5 TAT TT 16,65,817/- FUT (1644456+21361 )T+ T |
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Statement of Rent for the Period 1-4-2023 to 31-3-2024

Sno |Name of Shopkeeper & his/her Shop  ;Rate per Month Outstanding |Dlemand of Rent |Total Amt, of Outstanding
Father/Husband Name Neo. Bal. as on for the period 1- Rent Recd |Bal. as on
' . 31.3.23 . |4-23t031-2-24 from 1.4.23 (31.3.24
{0 31.3.24

A|Chururu Complex

1|Narinder Kumar s/o Bhagwan Dass VPO : 4/23 to 3/24 12M @726=8712

Churdu 1 40116 8712 48828 ¢] 418828
2|Narinder Kumar s/o Bhagwan Dass VPO 4/23 to 3/24 12M @726=8712 .

Churdu 2 40116 8712 48828 0 48828
3|Prem Chand s/o Banta Ram 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
4|Jasvir Singh s/o Wattach Chand Village 4/23 t0 3/24 12M @726=8712

Seri . 4 46272 . 8712 54984 0 54984
5tSanjeev Kumar s/o Pritam Chand VPO . 4/23 to 3/24 12M @726=8712 _ e L e "

thathal | s ‘ - - 48390| v g712|  s7102| 0
6|Swarn Singh Dhillon s/o Gurdit Singh : 4/2310 3/24 12M @726=8712 “ J : . B

Village Chururu 6 34590 8712 43302 0 43302
7 |Bhanu Bhushan s/o Rikhi Ram 7(4/23 to 3/24 12M @726=8712 16170 8712 24882 0 24882
‘8[Ramesh Chand s/o Udho Ram Village - |4/23t0 3/24 12M @887=10644 o > SEETR D e
--|Baheri : 8 1568741 10644 167618 0 - 167618
9sushil Kumar S/o Ashok Kumar g 0 _ 0 0 0 0 0

10(Rajinder Pal s/o Bihari lal Vpo Bhera 10|4/23 to 3/24 12M @726=8712 0 8712 8712 6534 2178

Total{A) 382628 71628 454256 6534 447722

B{BDO COMPLEX

1|Dev Raj $/o Dhani Ram VPO amb 1;4/23 t0 3/24 12M @1770=21240 12350 21240 33630 0 33530
2|Reeta Kumarf w/o Kuldeep Kumar VPO 4/23t0 3/24 12M @1289=15468
Amb 2 9374 15468 248472 €] 24842
3|Som Raj s/o Mehar Chand 3|4/23 to 3/24 12M @1068=12816 6408 12816 19224 16020 , 3204
4{Vineet Kumar 5/o Rajinder Kumar 414/23 10 3/24 12M @1209=14508 8463 14508 22971 22571
-5|Ashwani Kumar s/o Shubh karan Singh 5 b\mw to m\Nw 3 _<_ @ Hpmw wmbw 15801 14871 34672 31300 . 3372
o - b|Ram-Parkash-s/o-Hans-Raj —= - o gy tww ﬁJ\Mp Ga_..@ﬁmo-.ﬁu.mq s Nm.wwi_.. 14160 35293 0 . 35293
7|Parmod Kumar s/o Rajinder Kumar 714/23t0 3/24 12M @1241=14892 8687 14892 23579 0 23579
~8iKkamal z_m:o_,m s/o Satpal 814/23 t0 3/24 12M @1223=26556 15491 26556 42047 24343 17704
QARG K har sfo Pirthi- Singh . : +1914/23:ta:3/24.12M @886=10632 S -4515] - - 10632|......15147|.. .. .10632]. . ... 4515,
10 >mrs_m:_ Kumar-sfo Pritam-Chand VPO 4/23to 3/24 12M @806=9672 o _ RS

ool esizof- - --9672| - 77802 .0
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L 11|Satpal Sharma s/o Hans Raj Sharma VPO 4/23 to 3/24 12M @1241=14892

4 Kalroohi Teh Amb 11 20643 14892 35535 0 35535
12[Ashwani Kumar s/c Ram Nath VPO Behad 4/23 to 3/24 12M @1241=14892
. Jaswan . . 12 . 14781 14892 29673 0 29673
] - 13|Sunita Thakur d/o Dalip Singh ¢/o Ravi 4/23 to 3/24 12M @1132=13584
] Kant VPO Mubarikpur 13 10602 13584 24186 14714 9472
. 14{Mahesh Kumar s/o Mathura Dass VPO 4/23 t0 3/24 12M @1241=14892
, Panoh : 14 2687 14892 23579 .0 23579
15|Ritish Kumar Sharma s/o Onkar Nath 4/23103/24 12M @1245=14940
. Sharma Village Adarsh nagar 15 8715 14940 23655 16185 7470
i 16 4/23 t0 3/2412M @1241=14892
: Subhash Chand s/o Kanshi Ram, VPO Amb 16 19054 14892| 33946 0 33946
] 17|Yash Pal s/o Pritam Chand Village Lower 4/23105 /23 2 M@2928=5856
Basal 17(6/23 to 3/24 10M @3221=32210 48974 38066 87040
T 4 lrotas) _ o _ | 305848 280973| 586871
; / - C|NEHRI ROAD COMPLEX . ) T _ 0|
o8\ - [ 1/Ram sarup s/o Harnam Dass R/o Amb 1|4/23 to 3/24 12¥M @849-10188 . 52777] - - 10188] . 62965|
i O\ 2|Bidhi chand s/o Khushi Ram VPO Repoh . . T
-~ e - 1Misran : ) 214/23 to 3/24 12M @1175=14100 - 15168 -~ 141004 . -29268
N 3|Rajesh Kumar s/o Mool Chand Viilage , A _ [
/. Suhin. . _ . 3[4/23 to 3/24 12M @1507=18084 _ 58921} - - 18084|  77005|
o 41Raghvir Singh s/c Bhagat Ram Village Suri o o [ F
0
| 5
! Raghvir Singh s/o Bhagat Ram Village Suri 48&5(4/23 to 3/24 12M @3543=42516 0 42516 42516 0 42516
L, &|Raj Kumar s/o Som Datt Village Amb 6|4/23 to 3/24 12M @1505=18050 9030 18060 27090 0] 27090
] 7|Pardeep Kumar s/o Raghu nath Singh :
! Village Thathal 7|4/23 to 3/24 12M @2036=24432 115361 24432 139793 18360 121433
_m 8|Ajay Kumar s/o Sita Ram Village Kuthera.
Kherla . 814/23 to 3/24 12M @1505=18060 122444 18060 140504 0 140504
, ) S| Pardeep Kumar s/o Raghu nath Singh
Village Tha A/23 t0 224120 @ R
L |vashpal sfo Gurdass Ram Viflage Amb 10(4/23 to 3/24 12M @1147=23364 | 159586 182950/
~ [ T11|Ashwani Kumar s/o Shiv Ram, Katohar , . L
kalanG s - 11]4/23t0 3/24 12M @1650=19800 . | . . 51300 © 71100
-i|Sanjay: Bajans/o Mehar Singh R/o Ak [ .- 1214/23 to 3/24 12M @1991=23852 4456 .
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Suresh Arora s/o Aar Pee Arora, VPO Amb 13(4/23 to 3/24 12M @1958=23976 47952 23976 71928 0 71928
14|Pardeep Sood s/o Ram Parsad Sood R/o
Amb . 14 . 0 0
15{Pardeep Kumar s/o Raghu nath Singh
Village Thathal PS Guest House 15(4/23 to 3/24 12M @4831=57972 573312 57972 631284 0 631284
TOTAL(C) 1287068 308544 1595612 51888 1543724
D|Residential Building Nehri Road : .
1|Ashwani Kumar s/o Agya Ram 1614/23 to 3/24 12M @15500=186000 0 186000| 186000 186000 0
2|Puneet Singh Rana 4/23to 3/24 12M @700=8400 14700 6300 21000 21000
TOTAL (D) 14700 192300 207000 .186000 21000
TOTAL(A+B+C+D) 1990244 853445 x 2843689| # 357616 2486073 |~
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:st of 81 Solar Lights-sanctioned in the year 2022 23 : . 7
ctivity Vrio - |Dated ~ INo. of | Name 0[‘\\’01 k.in sanctmn ]etrcr : RS Amount
o Jeanchayar ML ] . ILights e L L
. TPolian Par Ohltdn E4832667 | 67 |0612/2025-1 . 1 12599.00
-
Polian Parohitan] [ |[6+832631 | 88 | 08/12/2023 1 _ Solar | T 12599.00
4 . | i ' ‘Beena Sharma Chhaaj '
o Gl GP Polian Po _
. |Polian Parohita?n: : B4832609 9% 31 1| Instaliation of Selar Light near Dispensary. 12599.00
] Sill : ' o Naioh Ward No TGP Polian Purchitan
. (Tiai “hils4832688 | 100 | 06/12/2023 1 instaliation of Solar Light near Gugga Kadap 12598.00
' | ' . ' ‘Mandir Chowk Gondpor GIF ' :
| Tiai (EEN R PIEhPE 1 fastalistion of Solat 1 , 12599.00
20 Dhval Singh Ware ~o 74P Tial
. |Behar Jaswan 102 ez 4 ition of Solar Lights in G Behar 50396.00
} . ' Jaswah : o - ,
1~ -|Chowar 103 | 061272023 1 Instailation of Solar Light Mohalla Tarkhana 12599.00
B s . _ Ward No 4 GP Chowar :
i Mubarikpur [} [P4BOBSSE | 104 ) CRr1212023 6 | “inst on of 6 Solar sinGP | 75594.00]
i : | - g R Mubrikpur and Shlvpt e '
Duhat Bhatwaian: | ZEEESIE El 105.7106/12/2023 | © "1 | Ingwaliation of Solar I ;vh tnear, “:h iv Mandir 12599.00
21 ' o ' - Ward No 3 Amokla Sandhu GP Dubial '
: Bhatwaglan _ .
o |Puhal Bhatwalari [f1194794336 | 106 | 06/712/2023 1 thstaltation of Solar Light in Mahashay Basti | 1259900
- Bl . Ward No I GP Duhal Bhatwalan
o Bhater 107 106/12/2023 1 | Instalintion of Solar Light near H o Karan 12559.00
- Singh Ward No TGP Bhate: o
Pramb 108 | 0871272023 1| Iastallation of Solar i'i'.n‘m near House of Anil 12599.00
i Kumar s ¢ Ashok Kumar %Ward No '@ Salai
, i P dir GP P
Framb il P75 7E61 109 | 06/12/2023 1 ion of Solar Ligh i House of . 12549900
hiev s o nPritam ¥ Salol GF ‘
Pramb 34 ‘87478 | 110 1 fouge if 12594.00
3 Sl \v&[s.'ﬁn _Cnand 50 GUl‘i_c_ Ram Ward No 4
_ S Saloi GP Pramb_
.., |Pramb (4787455 | 111 | 06/12/2023 1 il 12599.00|°
T [Pramb THkarEaoT | 112 o720 | 1 Joss | 12599.00
0 T RA | . )
Pramb 113tz o1 [ns‘.t?"a ton ofbolar L ight G538 Salol acar 12599.00
i e : Abadi of Harish Kumnar Ward No 4 GP Pramb
15 Pramb ‘ 144 1 [nstallation of Solar Pishtnear Shiv Mandir 12599.00
’ . SR Ward Na-3 Saloi GPP VI :
" Pramb gaTeTazs | (s 1 e of 12599 00
“c Badhmana 118 | OBNZ2/2023 1 12559.00
4 Badhmana 117 [ OB127E023 - 1 13299 00
. |Badhmana 118 | 05/12/2023 1 12559.00
|
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WARD N5 GP SURI

' OFFICE OF DEVELOPMENT BLOCK AMB
il 15TH FC (PANCHAYAT SAMITI) UPTO 31-03-2024 '
5r No., T Name of Work in sanction letter Name of Gram| Expenditure
; Panchayat
1|NIRMANIRASTA LINK ROAD SE LEKAR SHAMSHAN GHAT _ |Hamboli 70000.00
TAK HANIBOLI WARD N 04
2|NIRMARIRASTA MAIN ROAD SE PRAKASH BABA JI KE Bhagrah 70000.00
GHAR [THK TAK GP BHAGDAH
3|NIRMANIRATSA BATAN CHAND SE LEKAR RASILA RAM  |lohara Lower  |80000.00
SURENIPER KE GHAR TAK WARD N 01 GP LOHARA LOWAR
4|NIRMANIRASTA RAM MURTI KE GHAR SE TILAK RAJ KE | Mubarikpur 100000.00
GHR TWK WARD N | GP MUBARIKPUR
5|NIRMANIRASTA HANSRAJ KE GHAR SE GEETA DEVI AADI | Shivpur 70000.00
WARD “~~j1§3 GP SHIVPUR
6|NIRMANIRASTA MAIN ROAD SE RAILWAYTRACK AAVADI |Shivpur 50000.00
VAHTINAN TAK WARD NO | GP SHIVPUR
7|SOLARIHGHTS 2 GUJAR AABADE LAMBA PANGA KE LIYE  |Sapouri 28340.00
WARD NJL’ 2 GP SAPOURI
8INIRMARNIRASTA MAIN ROAD SE RAFIK MUHAMMAD KI Sapouri 75000.00
AABADE{TAK WARD NO 3 GP SAPORI
9[NIRMA | HRASTA KISHORI LAL KE GHAR SE KISHOR KUMAR [chowar 100000.00
KI AABIPT TAK WARD NO 4 GP CHOWAR
10|NIRMARRASTA REPAIR SHIV MANDIR CHALOURIYAN SE |DHARMSAL _ |80000.00
SINGA [YI{IDHA BASTI TAK GP DHARMSAL MAHANTA MAHANTA
11{NIRMANRASTA AND DANGA AABADI TARKHANA BASTI  |Bhater 80000.00
RANJERTIKE GHAR SE NIRANJAN SINGH KE GHARTAK GP
BHATER!|
12[NIRMAINIRASTA AND DANGA DHARMPAL KE GHAR SE Duhal 80000.00
KHAD TIWK WARD NO 2 GP DUHAL BANGWALA bangwalan
13{NIRMANIRASTA PEEPAL CHONK SE HARIJAN BASTI TAK  |Andora Upper  |100000.00
WARD N 6 GP UPPAR ANDORA
14|NIRMANIRASTA MOHALLA LAMBAD SE SHAMSHAM GHAT |Bhera 80000.00
TAK WARD NO $ GP BHAIRA
15|MURAMMAT AND NEW SOLAR LIGHTS WARD NO | SE 9 Nehri Nauranga |99190.00
TAK GPINAIIRI NORANGA ‘
16|NIRMANRASTA MAIN ROAD SE KRISHANA KUMARI KE Kuthera Khairla [80000.00
GHAR TREK WARD NO 3 GP KUTHEDA KHERLA
17 [NIRMAN[JRASTA AND DANGA SAHIT AJIT DARBAR SE Mairi Khas 100000.00
AABADEIRAJPOOTAN TAK WARD NO 1 GP MAIRI
18|NIRMANIRASTA LINK ROAD SE SHIV MANDIR CHARAN Mairi Khas 80000.00
GANGAIIRK WARD NO 2 GP MAIRI
19|NIRMANII#RASTA ROAD SE SHER SINGH KE GHAR TAK Suri 80000.00
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20|12 SOLAR]LIGHT GP JABEHAR 28340.00
212 SOLARILIGHT GP MUBARIKPUR Mubarikpur  |28340.00
22|2 SOLARJLIGHT GP SURI Suri 28340.00
23|2 SOLARILIGHT WARD NO 1 SE 7 GP JAWAR Jawar 28340.00
24/SOLAR ILIGHT AABADI JATTA HARNAM SINGH CHANAN | Takarla 14170.00
SINGH|WHRD NO 4 GP TAKARALA

25[SOLARLIGHT NEAR CHONK AABADI SADIK MUHAMMD | Takaria 14170.00
SON OFHIRIMBAKSH WARD NO 3 GP TAKARALA

26| SOLAR HIGHT OBC AABADI NEAR BANDNA KUMARI WARD |Andora Upper  |14170.00
NO 7 GP{iPPER ANDORA

27|SOLAR HGHT AABADI BRAHMIN NEAR PANKAJ AND AMIT |Andora lower  |14170.00
KE GHARIKE PASS GP LOWER ANDORA

28| SOLAR|IJIGHT NEAR VITAY KUMAR SON OF SNATRAM Duhal 14170.00
VILLAGEDHALWARI WARD NO 4 GP DUHAL BHATWALAN |Bhatwalan

29|SOLAR|IIGHT RAVI KUMAR S O GILLU RAM VILLAGE Duhal 14170.00
AMOKILBISANDHU W NQ 2 DUHAL BHATWALAN Bhatwalan

30/2 SOLARMIGHT GRAM PANCHAYT DHUSARA AND Dhusara 28340.00
SATOTHNR GP DHUSARA

31/SOLAR [HGHT RANJIT SINGH SON OF GURWANT SINGH JOL |Mandholi 12599.00
BASTI (i} MANDOLI

32|SOLAR[ifiHT BABA SIDH MANDIR BHARTHARI W NO 5 Mandholi 14170.00
BRINGAGP MANDHOLI

33{SOLAR [LIGHT JYOTI PRAKASH SON OF KRIPA RAM WARD _|Pramb 14170.00
NO 3 G} BRAMB

34|SOLAR sHT JAGDEV SINGH S/ O DHYAN SINGH SALOI GP |Pramb 14170.00
PRAMBI il

35|SOLAR [lIFEHT MADAN LAL SON OF SITA RAM WARD NO 6 |Karluhi 14170.00
GP KARJ[LJ.E% 1

36{SOLAR [iliHT SATSANG GHAR KOHARCHHAN W NO 5GP |chowar 14170.00
CHOWAILE

37[SOLAR LI HT BABA BALAK NATH MANDIR W NO 4 GP chowar 14170.00
CHOW AR

38|SOLAR USiHT NEAR GURAMEL SINGH SON OF CHARANJI _|Hamboli 14170.00
LAL VILLMGE SERT WARD NO 3 GP HOMBOL]

39|SOLAR LI HT NEAR ANJANA KUMARI AABADI RANOTA  |Hamboli 14170.00
WARD NO[6 GP HAMBOLI

40{2 SOLARUYIGHT NEAR BUS STAND GP CHURURU Chururu 28340.00

41|SOLAR LItfHT PEER MANDIR DILWAR SINGH SON OF JAGAT |Kalruhi 14170.00
RAM WARP NO 1 GP KALRUHI

42/SOLAR LIHT DESRAJ AND THUNIYA RAM KE GHAR PAR  |Kalruhi 14170.00
WARD Nt

43|SOLAR LIGHHT VILLAGE SADHU VAIHAL BABA Amb Tilla 14170.00
VISHAVKIBARMA MANDIR GP AMB TILLA
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i’HT BATAN CHAND AND SANSAR CHAND

44 [ chowar 14170.00
‘ VILLAGR[FANGED SC ABADI GP CHOWAR

45|SOLAR|IGHT AYURVEDIK DISPENSARI KE SATH UTTAM _ |chowar 14170.00
CHANDKIE GHAR KE SATH W NO 4 GP CHOWAR

46[SOLAR|IHEHT GP BHAIRA 14170.00

47|SOLAR [WIGHT AABADI SC VISHVAMITRA KARMCHAND Mubarikpur 14170.00
AND GURDYAL WARD NO 6 GP MUBARIKPUR

483 SOLARIMGHT SNAJEEV KUMAR SON OF YOGRAJ WARD Ghangret 42510.00
NO | ANIPEER BABA AND BABA LAL MANDIR GP
GHANGRET

49|SOLAR [{fiHT NEAR DESRAJ SON OF RANJIT KUMAR lohara Lower  [14170.00
FURNIQHIR SHOP WARD NO 3 GP LOHARA LOWER

50[NIRMAN/RASTA MANDIR SE LAKER MADAN LAL KE GHAR |Diara 80000.00
TAK WARD NOI GP DIYADA

51|NIRMANBASTA AND DANGA LINK ROAD SE GURBACHAN |Jawar 100000.00
SINGH KRIGHAR TAK WARD NO | PANGLU GP JAWAR

52 NIRMAN|HIASTA BABA BALAK NATH MANDIR SE Bhater 80000.00
BADHMANIYAN BASTI TAK WARD NO 3 AND 4 GP
BHATEL

53|NIRMANIRASTA GOL TILLU SE ASHWANI GOURA AND DHARMSAL  {100000.00
SURJEETHBOURA KE GHAR TAK GP DHARMSAL MAHANTA |MAHANTA

S4{NIRMANHRIASTA AWADI LOHARAN WARD NO 4 GP Mubarikpur 100000.00
MUBARIK[PUR

55|NIRMANIKIATSA BAG SE BEER SINGH KE GHAR TAK GP DHARMSHAL [51000.00
DHARMBHAL MANHNTA KHAS MANHNTA

il KHAS

56|/NIRAMANINALI NAJDIK AABADI WARD NO 4 GP SATOTHAR |Sathothar 160000.00

57{INSTT WARER COOLER IN GOVT PRIMARY SCHOOL 50000.00

58[GAMYV Pﬁié CHAYT LOHARA LOWER GP LOHARA LOWER  [lohara Lower  |40000.00
GSSS PANI #(I TANKI HETU WARD NO PAYJAL HETOO

if 4

59(KHAREHMIWATER COOLER GRAM PANCHAYAT KARYALY 50000.00
BHERA KE[NAJDEEK

60|INSTT OKM ATER COOLER AGANBADI KENDER SALOI Pramb 50000.00
SALOI GPHRAMB

61{SHEETA|HAYJAL BY ABSTHA GOVT SCHOOL KANIYARI GP |Amb Tilla 40000.00
AMBTILLA

62|SHEETALIHAYJAL BYABSTHA WATER COOLER GOVT Sapouri 40000.00
MIDDLE [§(IHOOL SPORI GP SPORI

63|SHEETALIHAY JAL BYABSTHA WATER COOLER IN GOVT  |chowar 40000.00
MIDDLE

§AHOOL CHOWAR GP CHOWAR

E%%

Yh



G e m

T TR




e
88~
|
64["HEETHY I PAYJAL BYABASTHA HETU WATER COOLER KI 40000.00
- [SATHAPMA NAIDEEK PASHU CHAKITSALY SALOI WARD N
04GP R |
65| PAYJALBAYBSTHA HETU HANDPUMP MAIN MOTER K Kalruhi 40000.00
SATHAH IA WARD N 06 ATHMA GP KARLOOHI
66 SHEETE’ ipAY JAL BYABSTHA HETU WATER COOLER KI | Pramb 50000.00
SATHARNA VISHWKARMA NMANDIR SALOI GP PRAMB
Al
67)SHEETAIMPAY JAL BYABSTHA GOVT PRAYMARY SCHOOL |Pramb 40000.00
KUHADSHAN :
68(PAY JAL,% YABSTHA MOTER INSTT KE SATH HANDPUMP _ |chowar 30000.00
MAIN A \1 DI TARKHANA GP CHOUWAR WARD N 04
69|NIRMANIAKKA KUAN BARATE BASTI WARD N 01 GP Bhater 80000.00
BHATEHD)
70[MURAMMAT KUYAN MEHAR SINGH JOGINDER SINGH AADI |[Jawar 80000.00
WARD N | PANGLU GP JAWAR
71|MURAMM KUAN MUHALA PARAIYAN GP DHUSADA Dhusara 50000.00
72|MURAM 4[ KUAN NAJDEEK AWADI AMRIT RAM DARSHAM |Behar Jaswan  |50000.00
LAL AALL HAK WARD N 4 GP BEHAD JASWAN
73|MURAM] KUAN AWADI SATPAL BHARMDASS AADI Behar Jaswan  |40000.00
WARD NI GP BEHAD JASWAN
74 MURAMMIF KUAN AWADI RAJPOOTAN WARD N 6 GP Jawar 60000.00
JAWAR | {if
75NIRMAN MISLI NAJDIK AABADI URMILA DEVI WARDNO 1 |Dhusara 150000.00
GP DUSSRA
76(SAF SAFAIKUYAN ABADA DA KUYAN NAHARI KHALSA  INehri Nauranga |72000.00
WARD Nl
77|NIRMANIBASTA TIRTH RAM KE GHAR SE AABADI Shivpur 20000.00
VAHTIYNN WARD NO 3 GP SHIVPUR
78[NIRMANIE MASTA HARIJAN BASTI PULI SE LEKAR RAM Ghangret 30000.00
LAL KE AR TAK WARD NO 4 GP GHANGRET
il
79|NIRMANIRASTA AWADI RATPOOTAN KISHOR CHAND |Takarla 30000.00
SE AWA[DI IRATAN CTIAND TAK GRAM PANCHAYAT
TAKARL; ;;
80|C O ROAININEAR KHAD TO AMAR SINGH HOME W N 5 |Badhmana 40000.00
GP BADHIMMANA
81/NIRMAN BHED SHAMSHANGHAT WARD NO 7 GP Mubarikpur ~ {20000.00
MUBARIKHUR
82|NIRMANRI\STA V DANGA JAGDISH RAM KE GHAR KE |SIDH 30000.00
PAS WARIINO 5 GP SIDHCHALEHAR CHALEHAR
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[ 83[Solar lighflnear home Rabinder kumar Ashok kumer GP Andora Andora lower |14170.00
Lower |}
84/solar lightfpear home Sukhdev and Harnam singh wn 4 gp chowar 14170.00
chowar i,;
85|C o Dangdinear H o Mukhtyar Chand Harijan Basti Ward No 3 |Ghevat Behar 12400000
GP Ghewiit Bhehad
86|NIRMA | {IRASTA KRIPAL KE GHAR SE NARDEV KE Mubarikpur 20000.00
GHAR K WARD NO 2 GP MUBARIKPUR
87|NIRMANIRASTA AABADI BHAKT RAM KE GHAR SE Chururu 30000.00
LEKAR TAN CHAND KE GHAR TAK WARD NO 2GP
CHURUR
88|Solar Lidfills in GP Ladoli Ladoli 28340.00
89(2 solar li#lits near bandau payjal yojana and dhaman SC aawadi |Andora Upper |28340.00
wn 2 GRiiflndora Upper
90|Solar Iigﬁ-i? rear home Ram kumar Kishor kumar aadi wn 4GP |chowar 14170.00
Chowar||{
91|NIRMANIRASTA AABADI KABIR PANTHIYA SE LAKER Nandpur 120000.00
VIJAY K IMAR KE KHET TAK WARD NO 3 GP NANDPUR
92|NIRMANIROAD AND UNDER GROUND PIPE NEAR Kuthera 80000.00
HOME MIlDAN TO ASIM KUMAR W 6 GP KUTHERA Khairla
KHERLMW!|
93|SOLAR Jf HT NEAR IT O PARAKASH CHAND W NO 1 GP|Chapproh 14170.00
CHHAPH{H
94| SOLAR [IHEHT VIPIN KUMAR SHAM KUMAR WN2 G P |Polian 14170.00
POLIYARN[PAROHITA NALOH Purohitan
95|SOLAR ﬂi iHT NEAR HOME OM PARKASH W N | GP Bhater 14170.00
BHATER||
96|BUS STOMICHOWK PAR BAITHANE KE LIE OPEN Polian 30000.00
CEMEN ' ENCH WN | NALOH GP POLIYAN PAROHITA {Purchitan
97|Solar lightiflear home Sewa singh son of Joginder singh wn 5 Pramb 14170.00
saloi GP ' mb .
98|Solar lighf flear home Batna ram caste brahmina wn 5 GP Mandholi 14170.00
Mandohi
99|Solar ligh , ear home Rakesh kumar son of krishan chand gp Kalruhi 14170.00
karloohi |||} |
100(3 SOLARIRGHT W N 1 SAFEE MUHAMMAD HALWAL GP Rajpur Jaswan {42510.00
RAJPUR| JHSWAN
101/ SOLAR LIfiHT NEAR MANDIR KAMYAKHAYA DEVIW _|Polian 14170.00
(IN 2 GP RHIIYAN PAROHITA Purohitan
102{OPEN Al ; IM WN 7 SARAE BHAWAN PRANGAN Tyai 80000.00
GONDPURIGP TYAI
| Yo
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BICOR I AD H O CHARNI VEER SINGIt TO RASILA RAM W Lohara lower 180000.00

N1 cHliforara LowEr

104/ NIRMAN RASTA RAMPAL KE GHAR KE NAJDIE WARD Sarda 100000.00
NO 4 (J SARADA

105INIRMAINI RASTA MAIN ROAD SE AABADI KARM Mubarikpur 70000.00
CHANI i ARD NO 6 GP MUBARIKPUR

106 MURA] AMAT SHAMSHAN GHAT WARD NO 1 GPSIDH  |SIDH 70000.00
CHALHHIAR CHALEHAR

107[REPAIRMKUYAN NEAR AWADI VIRENDER WN | GP Suri 40000.00
SURI |{l}

108 chova‘u:i kuyan near aawadi Raj kumar Ashok kumar wn 5 |Behar ] aswan |50000.00
chak GHMtehar Jaswan

109|PAYJA] J ETU PANIKI TANKI NEAR SARAY V Ghangret 70000.00
PATWARKHANA W N 2 GP GHANGHRET

110|Renovapih kuyan near aawadi Tifzi] Muhammud wn 7 GP Behar Jaswan  [50000.00
Behar jathlan

111 PAYIALY lWYVASTHA HETU HANDPUMP ME MOTER KI  [Chururu 50000.00
STHAPANA GP CHURURU

112{Renovai il Ih kuyan near aawadi Lohara w n 3 Akarot GP Behar  [Behar Jaswan  |50000.00
Jaswan |l

113 RENO‘\/'} ION AND DEEPENING OF WELL UDHAM Suri 80000.00
SINGH §{ll PREM SINGH GP SURJ

114 WATER] |. NK YUDHVEER SINGH PUTR NIKKA RAM chowar 70000.00
WN 4 KIMARHAGAN] GP CHOWAR

115|RENOVRITON OF BAWRI NEAR SHIV MANDIR SANOH  |Mairi Khas 80000.00
GP MAIIIKHAS

116|Open Gytillat GSSS Chururu Chururu 100000.00

117/CO GADMIPANI KI NIKASIKE LIY NALI WN 5 MUHALA Gindpur 160000.00
LAMBDAIGP GINDPUR MALON

118|CO NAIL : EAR HOME RAMLAL TO DESRAJ WN 7 GP_ |Bhera 150000.00
BHAIRA(!

119|C O TOIY NEAR ANGANWARI CENTRE BAHERI GP Hamboli 210000.00
HAMBO)

120 NIRMAN IOUCHALY SHAMSHANGHAT SHIVNAGAR [Takarla 273945.00
WARD N5 GP TAKARLA

121|Installatiof ; {3 Solar Lights in GP Ladoli Ladoli 37797.00

122|C o Check '. am Lambran wala Chou W No 3 GP Suri Suri 80000.00

123|Renovatipifpf Bawri Ward No 4 GP Chururu Chururu 40000.00

124/Installatiofllbf Solar Light Abadi Sunish Kumar Pishu Ward No [Polian 12599.00
3 GP Polidi|Purohitan Purohitan

125(Installatignipf Solar Light near Chowk House of Lajwanti Ward |Polian 12599.00
No 2 GP ian Purohitan Purohitan

126/ Installatiof i Solar Light near Abad Sukhdev Beena Sharma — |Polian 12599.00
Chhaajju [l etc Ward No 1 GP Polian Pu Purohitan
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. i__‘-_'i27 Instal%ati , of Solar Light near Dispensary Naloh Ward No 1 GP Polian 12599.00
J Polian Pifiohitan Purohitan
128|  stallafigt of Solar Light near Gugga Kadap Mandir Chowk  {Tyai 12599.00
Gondpur P
129)Installatifiit of Solar Light near Panchayat Ghar Ward No 3 GP  |Bhagrah 12599.00
Bhagrah! l;
130|Installatififf of Solar Lights in GP Behar Jaswan Behar Jaswan [50396.00
131{Renovatj i and Upgradation of Bawri near Rama Mandir Ward |Andora Upper |50000.00
No 7 GPl#indora Upper
132|C o Draj) :| nd Soakpit Tank Abadi LoharanWard No 1 GP Andora Upper |50000.00
Andora [{[jifoer :
133|C o Drajpfind Soakpit near Abadi Brahmina Gujjarran Ward No [Andora Upper |55000.00
2 GP Anffiila Upper
134 Imtallat{aii of Motor on Hand Pump for Drinking Water Abadi |Andora Upper (30000.00
Loharan|[ijrkhana Ward No 5 GP Andora Upper
135|C o Path [ifki and Brahmina Mohalta Ward No 3 GP Satothar Sathothar 40000.00
136{C o Draiiﬂié ard No 4 Julaha and Teli Basti GP GP Satothar Sathothar 30000.00
137|C o DraigfjAbadi Bahtiyan GP Rajpur Jaswan Rajpur Jaswan |70000.00
138{C 0 Amby fince Road from Link Road to Abadi SC Basti Jawar 30000.00
Converggifite with MGNREGA GP JawarRaod
139|C o Path 1: installation of Pavers from GHS Mairi to Bye Pass [Mairi Khas 28000.00
GP Mairi|
140|Installatigigfllof Solar Light near House of Roshan Lal Ward No 3 [Mairi Khas 12599.00
GP Mairi||
141 Installati:ifl { Solar Light near CAS Ward No 3 GP Mairi Mairi Khas 12599.00
1421Installati . f Solar Light near House of Suresh Kumar Ward  |Mairi Khas 12599.00
No 3 GP|Mikiri Khas
143|C ¢ Path f House of Satpal to Daloh School Ward No 5 Andora Upper |80000.00
Gram Pafiffifayat Amb Tilla
144|C o Naia|ll#rkhan Basti Ward No 4 GP Chowar chowar 175000.00
145|Installatiofbf Solar Light Mohalla Tarkhana Ward No 4 GP_|chowar 12599.00
Chowar ||}
146(C o Path .! Danga from House of Ramesh to Hand Pump Lohara lower  |40000.00
Ward NO|§{5P Lohara Lower
147 | Installatiofylpf Solar Light GP Bhaira Bhera 12599.00
148]Installationpf Solar Light near H o Sukhdev Singh Ward No 4 |Bhera 12599.00
GP Bhaira!
149/ Installatiqmipf 6 Solar Lights in GP Mubrikpur and Shivpur Shivpur 75594.00
150|C o Boundgft Wall of Sarai near Gugga Mandir Ward No GP Lohara Upper (20000.00
Lohara Ud: ' 3
151/C o Watet{[Ilink and Pipe Line near Shamshan Ghat Ward No | |Lohara Upper 148000.00
GP Loharg pper
152|C o Drain , Waste Water from H o Ashok Kumar to Main Sarda 50000.00
Road Wardi[No 4 GP Sarda
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C o Dangllnear House of Rekha Devi eto Ward No 1 Lohara Lohara Upper [32000.00 —’
Upper |}

154|Installatigh of Solar Light near Nag Mandir Ward No 1 GP Lohara Upper [12599.00
Lohara giper

155|installatipi of Solar Light Padeyan Basti Ward No 3 GP Lohara | Lohara Upper (12599.00
Upper |l]

156|Installat|l of Solar Light near House of Kedar Nath Ward No 5 Lohara Upper [12599.00
GP Lohag#llUpper

157|Installat ' of Solar Light Chatri Mod Ward No 2 GP Lohara | Lohara Upper [12599.00
Upper [

158 Installan HloF Benches | in GP Duhal Bhatwalan Duhal 70000.00

! Bhatwalan

159(Installati flof Solar Light near Shiv Mandir Ward No 3 Amokla Duhal 12589.00
Sandhu (| Duhal Bhatwalan Bhatwalan

160|Installati flof Solar Light in Mahashay Basti Ward No 1 GP Duhat 12599.00
Duhal Blififlvalan Bhatwalan

161|Complet{ili of Toilet Ward No 2 GPS Bhater Bhater 40000.00

162|C o of Walgr Tank for Drinking Water Ward No 1 GP Bhater  |Bhater 56000.00

| i

163 |Installati¢) ; f Solar Light near House of Raghubeer Singh Baret |Bhater 12599.00
GP Bhatey]

164/ Installatiofibf Solar Light near House of Yashpal Sharma Dharamshala  {12599.00
DharamshHls Mahanta Khas Mahanta Khas

165|Instaliatig) E f Solar Light near House of Asha Ram GP Dharamshala  [12599.00
Dharamshi{lh Mahanta K has Mahanta Khas

166 (Installationivf Solar Light near H o Karan Singh Ward No 1 GP |Bhater | 12599.00
Bhater !

167|C o Watef|[flank for Drinking Water Saraye Ward No 4 GP Ghangret 48000.00
Ghangret| [l

168|Installatio t Solar Light near 1 o Surinder Stngh s 0 Akal Gindpur 12599.00
Singh Waq; 0 5 GP Gindpur Malon

1691C o Drain f grey waste water Ward No 2 GP Chhaproh chhaproh 40000.00

170|Installation f Solar Light near House of Anil Kumar s o Ashok |Pramb 12599.00
Kumar Weit No 4 Saloi Nag Mandir GP P

171|Installation ': "Solar Light near House of Sukhdev s o nPritam _ |Pramb 12599.00
Ward No f|8ioi GP Pramb

172|Instatlation| @l Solar Light near House if Wattan Chand s o Guria [Pramb 12599.00
Ram Ward|Hlo 4 Saloi GP Pramb

173|Installation Solar Light near Primary School Saloi Ward No 5 |Pramb 12599.00
GP Prambw

174 Installation‘ : Solar Light near Ramesh Dass Ward No 5 Saloi | Pramb 12599.00
GP Pramb| |||

175 Instalfatioml : Solar Light GSSS Saloi near Abadi of Harish Pramb 12559.00
Kumar Wayli 0 4 GP Pramb
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176{Installati{pht of Solar Light near Shiv Mandir Ward No 5 Saloi Pramb 12599.00
' GP Pramly
177 |Installat ’ of Solar Light near House of Bir Singh s o Babu Pramb 12599.00
Ram WafiiiNo 5 Saloi GP Pramb
178| Construgiin of Community Sanitary Complex Kuthiari 150000.00
179C o Path I, m Shiv Mandir to Baba Bharthari Mandir Ward N0 |Nehri Nauranga|100000.00
9 GP Neliff Nauranga
180(C o Draiy |fvard No 3 GP Nehri Nauranga Nehri Nauranga|40000.00
|
181|Retaining : all and Renovation of Pond near Shiv Mandir GP [Nehri Nauranga[100000.00
Nehri Nafiipnga
182} Completifif of Anganwadi Centre Ward No 1 GP Bhater Bhater 20000.00
183jInstallatigflof Water Cooler near Mandir Mohalla Haled Village [Hamboli 30000.00
Baheri cgu;i amboli ‘
184/ Installatigiiflof Solar Light near hHouse of Sansar Chand Ward  |SIDH 12599.00
No 5 GP{iHdh Chalehar : CHALEHAR
185 InstaIlati(“_i' of Solar Light near H o Ajmer Singh s o Bhag Singh [Gindpur 12599.00
Ward No|§[lGP Gindpur Malon
186 Installatiiﬂ: of Solar Light near Jatheri Mandir Ward No 3 GP  |Badhmana 12599.00
Badhmanjy
187 InstaElati:{% of Solar Light Ranveer Singh Ward No 1 Baret GP Bhater 12599.00
Bhater |||
188 Installatiggof Solar Light near Anganwadi Ward No 5 GP Badhmana 12599.00
Badhmangj
189 Installatinflbf Solar Light near Baba Mandir Ward No 2 GP Badhmana 12599.00
Badhmany
190|Installatipfifbf Solar Light near H o Ashok Kumar S o Sher Badhmana 12599.00
Singh Wil No | GP Badhmana
191 (Installatipftfbf Solar Light near H o Joginder Singh ward No 3 [Lohara lower ]12599.00
Lohara [ jgfiffer
192|Installatipffibf Solar Light H o Kuldeep Singh Ward No 3 Lohara{lohara lower  |12599.00
Lower ||
193 |Installatioffipf Solar Light at Gram Panchayat Bhaira Bhera 12599.00
194|Installatiofif Light Solar Light at Gram Panchayat Bhaira Bhera 12599.00
195(Installatig ’ ' Solar Light near House of Baba Mahinder Ward  |Kuthera 12599.00
no 5 GP Klifthera Khairla Khairla
196 |Installatiq :l f Solar Light near House Dilbag Ward No 4 GP Kuthera 12599.00
Kuthera Kjilirla ' Khairla
157|Installatiq &[ t Solar Light near House of Hakam Rai Ward No 7 |Kuthera 12599.00
GP KuthdfaliKherla Khairla
198|Installatig | f Solar Light near House of Surinder Kumar S o Kuthera 12599.00
Bhajan La||fvard No 6 GP Kuthera Kherla Khairla
199|Instailatiq i f Solar Light Near of P D Sharma Ramesh Ward  |Kuthera 12599.00
No 9 GP K Khairla

tthera Kherla
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of Solar Light at Gram Panchayat Bhaira Bhera 12599.00

201 InstaIlaJtH ih of Solar Light at GP Satothar Sathothar 12599.00

202|Installathgh of Solar *<ght at GP Satothar Sathothar 12599.00

203|Tnstallatjgh of Solar Light at GP Dhussara Sathothar 12599.00

204/C o Pathfigh GP Satothar Naayi Mohalla and Barhaman Mohalla Sathothar 50000.00
Ward N

205{Installatiih of Solar Li ght at Dhussara Dhusara 12599.00

206 |Installatiglt of Solar Light Churudu Baba Mandir Ward No [ GP |Lohara Upper [12599.00
Lohara [[fjpoer

207 Installaij of Water Cooler at Community Centre Shiv Nagar |Takarla 25000.00
GP Takamila

208C o Nalglifom House of Chiranji Lal to House of Shiv Kumar Dhandri 120000.00
Ward Nallll GP Dhandhari

209 Installatigﬂf of Solar Light near House of Rattan Chand so Hans Takarla 12599.00
Raj WardliNo 6 GP Takarla

210| Installatifi of 3 Solar Lights Village Chururu Chururu 37797.00

211 Installat{{f of Solar Light GMS Hamboli Hamboli 12599.00

212|Installatiihfl of Light near Abadi Yograj Ward no 6 GP Takarla Takarla 12599.00

I

213|Installati ' of Solar Light near House of Narender Singh so Sita [Kuthera 12599.00
Ram WailNo 8 GP Kuthera Kherla Khairla

214/Installatiqgllof Solar Light near House of Des Raj so Chint Ram |Dhandri 12599.00
Ward NOSIIGP Dhandhari

215|Installati ot Solar Light near Baba Bharthri Mandir Ward No Bhagrah 12599.00
4 GP Bhagiah

216(Installatigmliof Solar Light near turn to Abadi Waryam Singh Hamboli 12599.00
Moh Bahtiiflan W No 1 Baheri GP Hamboli

217|Open Air|iiym Equipments at Play Ground Baheri GP Hamboli Hamboh 150000.00

218|InstallatiofIpf Solar Light Ward No 1 GP Lohara Upper Lohara Upper |12599.00

219NSTT &( MR LIGHT PANCHAYAT GHAR DUHAL BAGWALAN Duhal bangwalan{14500.00
WARD N (I

220|NIRMAN | TAV DANGA LINK ROAD SE LEKAR CHOUNK TAK _ |Duhal bangwalan|s0000.00
WARD N UHAL BANGWALAN

2211C O NALI ENDER KE GHAR SE SADAK TAK WARD N 05 Lohara lower 40000.00
DUHAL BAMYWALA )

222|INSTT BAlﬂl ES IN GP LOHARA LOWER Lohara lower 80000.00

223|CO PATH MIUSE OF MOHAN LAL TO MADAN LAL WARD N 04 Ghangret 50000.00
GHANGRE[

224[MURAMAT HABD! AWADI LOHRAN WARD N 01 GHAGRATE Ghangret 34000.00

225|INSTT OF H;sl LAR LIGHT GRAM PANCHAYAT CHOUAR chowar 30000.00

226[INSTT OF| WWINTER COOLER GPS CHANI DEVI CHUAR chowar 50000.00

227|INSTT OF YIRTER COOLER BABA VISHWKARMA MANDIR SADHU |Amb Tila 40000.00
BEHAL AMBIILLA

228|PUBLIC SH ING BANCHES FOR BADHMANA Badhmana 30000.00

229|CO AMBU|| -| CE ROAD RAKSHA DEVI KE GHAR TAK WARD N 05 |Badhmana 50000.00
BADMARNA ||
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~ OJINSTT OH#BOLAR LIGHT GORA BASTI WARD N 02 BADMANA Badhmanzs 15000.00
“221|INSTT OFIMOLAR LIGHT GHS BHADMANA Badhmana 15000.00
232|CO DRAINBND SOAKPIT NEAR HOUSE OF KEWAL KRISHAN Badhmana 30000.00
HARJINDHEE AMAN WARD N 05
233[INSTT 01‘; ATER COOLER BABA BHARTHRI MANDIR WARD N [Badhmana 40000.00
02 BHARHMANA BADMANA
234[INSTT CHIIWATER COOLER GUGUA MANDIR WARD N 05 Badhmana 40000.00
BHRAHMAMA BHADMANA
235|INSTT Ojll ATER COOLER PANCHAYAT WARD N 04 Sathothar 46557.00
SATHOT
236|instt of gyafjfequipment sarai near gps upper takarla Takarla 120000.00
237(¢ o drain fpfvaste water from ghurade wala cho to abadi jattan ward 3 [Takarla 80000.00
{akarla 5
238]instt wateli@iboler near gps sarai dhandri Dhandri 46278.00
239}instt watej|#iboler shiv mandir ward n 6 46278.00
2401C O PATHHIROM H O DAVINDER MAHINDER KULWINDER ABAD! (Kuthera Khairla {50000.00
JASIALAWIMRD N SKUTHERA KHAIRLA TC TUBE WELL
i .
241 INIRMAN T‘.' JAL TANK JAGAN NATH MANDIR RAJPUR JASWAN |Rajpur Jaswan [32557.00
|
242 |NIRMAN BERSTA SADAK SE VIJAY KUMAR KE G HAR ATAK WADR 80000.00
N 02 |
243|INSTT \Nﬂ R COOLER 4 NO WARD NO 05 MUBARIKPUR Mubarikpur 22000.00
244|INST OF 3l AR LIGHT BARIYAM SINGH AUR ANUBALA KE GHAR |Bhater 14000.00
KE BAHA ARD N 01 BHATEHAR
245 INSTT OHHIOLAR LIGHT NIRMALA KUMARI KE GHAR KE PASS Bhater 14000.00
WARD N/l GP BHATEHR
246|INSTT SCHIBR LIGHT MAHESH SHARMA KE GHAR KE PASS Bhater 14000.00
WARD N|IBHATEHAR
247 |NIRMAN [BRISTA JOLIYAN BASTI CHOUNK SE SURJEET KE GHAR [Bhater 30000.00
TAK WARNIN 01 GP BHATEHAR
248 |KARYAPHIN SHOUCHALY MATA MAJHASAN WARD N 05 Bhater 85000.00
BHATEMAN
249|SURAKSHBIDEEWAR NAJDEEK SARAYAIN GUGA WARD N 02 Lohara Upper 20000.00
LOHARA|IRPER

G Total

10617547.00
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List of Not Started Workrs Under Head 15th FC (Panchayat Samiti)
1|Sanction No. 2022-23 DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023-7726-7820 Dated wo\ou\m_cbum\
2|Sanction No. 2023-24 wa\vw\Hm.:._mn\mszNouw-HHH-Nom Dated 27/07/2023
S1 No Year Sanction No & Date Name of Work Name of GIA |Gram Sanction
Panchayat |Amount
1 2022-03 DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023- Creation of new Rainwater harvesting RWH structure XV Finance |Syri 100000.00
7726-7820 Dated 30/01/2118 Commission
2 2022-23  (DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023- Augmentation of the existing source of drinking water XV Finance |Chururu 50000.00
7726-7820 Dated 30/01/2119 Commission
3 2022-23 DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023- Installation of Solar Light Abadi Sunish Kumar Pishu XV Finance {Polian 14500.00
7726-7820 Dated 30/01/2120 Ward No 3 GP Polian Purohitan Commission Parohitan
4 2022-23 DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023- Installation of Solar Light near Dispensary Naloh Ward No| XV Finance Polian 14500.00
7726-7820 Dated wO\OH\NHNw 1 GP Polian Purchitan Commission Parohitan
5 2022-23 DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023- Instaifation of Solar Light near Gugga Kadap Mandir XV Finance [Tiai 14500.00
7726-7820 Dated 30/01/2124  |Chowk Gondpur GP Commission
6 2022-23 DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023- Installation of Solar Light near Abadi Karan Sin XV Finance |[Tiaj 145060.00
, 7726-7820 Dated 30/01/2125 Singh Ward No 7 Commission
7 2022-23 DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023- Installation of Solar Light near Panchayat Ghar Ward No | XV Finance Bhagrah 14500.00
7726-7820 Dated 30/01/2129 3 GP Bhagrah Commission
8 2022-23 DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023- Augmentation of the existing source of drinking water XV Finance |Katohar Khurd 15600.00
7726-7820 Dated 30/01/2130 Commission
9 2022-23  |pBA/PS/ 15THFC/SANC/2023- Augmentation of the existing source of drinking water XV Finance [Behar Jaswan 40000.00
7726-7820 Dated 30/01/2134 Commission
10 202223 DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023- Augmentation of the existing source of drinking water XV Finance |Jawar 30000.00
7726-7820 Dated 30/01/2154 Commission
11 2022-23  |DBA/PS/ 15THFC/SANC/2023- Installation of Solar Light near House of Roshan Lat Ward | XV Finance |Mairi Khas 14500.00
7726-7820 Dated 30/01/2157 No 3 GP Mairi Commission | -
12 2022-23  (DBA/PS/ 15THFC/SANC/2023- Installation of Solar Light near CAS Ward No 3 GP Mairi | XV Finance Mairi Khas 14500.00
7726-7820 Dated 30/01/2158 Commission ,
13 2022-23  {DBA/PS/ 15THFC/SANC/2023- Installation of Solar Light near House of Suresh Kumar XV Finance -] 14500 00
— — Ew LU~ — DA PS/ I5THFC/ SANC/ 2023 L 0 Fatn from House of Satpal to Daloh School Ward No | XV Finance Amb Tilla 100000.00
7726-7820 Dated 30/01/2160 5 Gram Panchayat Amb Tilla Commission
15 2022-23 DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023- Installation of Solar Light Mchalla Tarkhana Ward No 4 XV Finance |Chowar 14500.00
7726-7820 Dated 30/01/2162  |GP Chowar Cemmission
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== 16 |2022-23  |DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023- Drainage for transportation of wastewater from a group of | XV Finance |Shivpur 25000.00
7726-7820 Dated 30/01/2172 villages to a common treatment unit Commission
) 17 12022-23  |DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023- Creation of a new source of drinking water XV Finance |Shivpur 60000.00
7726-7820 Dated 30/01/2173 Commission
i8 2022-23  {DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023- Drainage for transportation of wastewater from a group of | XV Finance [Sarda 50000.00
7726-7820 Dated 30/01/2177 villages to a common treatment unit Commission
19 |2022-23  |DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023- Installation of Solar Light near Nag Mandir Ward No 1 GP | XV Finance Lohara Upper 14500.00
7726-7820 Dated 30/01/2180  |Lohara Upper Commission
20 12022-23 © |DBA/PS/1STHFC/SANC/2023- Installation of Solar Light Padeyan Basti Ward No 3 GP | XV Finance Lohara Upper 14500.00
7726-7820 Dated 30/01/2181  |Lohara Upper Commission
/_. 21 2022-23  IDBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023- Rejuvenation and Desilting of tank waterbody AV Finance |Ghevat Behad 30000.00
7726-7820 Dated 30/01/2184 Commission
%} 22 2022-23  |DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023- Installation of Solar Light near Shiv Mandir Ward No 3 XV Finance {Duhal Bhatwalan 14500.00
— 7726-7820 Dated 30/01/2189 Amokla Sandhu GP Duhal Bhatwalan Commission
/ 23 2022-23  |DBA/PS/1STHFC/SANC/2023- Installation of Solar Light in Mahashay Basti Ward No 1| XV Finance |Duhal Bhatwalan 14500.00
7726-7820 Dated 30/01/2190 GP Duhal Bhatwalan Commission
24 2022-23 Um>\_umxum._,:mn\m>20\momw- Instaflation of Solar Light near House of Yashpal Sharma | XV Finance |Dharamshala 14500.00
7726-7820 Dated 30/01/2195 Dharamshala Mahanta Khas Commission Mahanta Khas
25 2022-23 DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023- Instaliation of Solar Light near House of Asha Ram GP XV Finance {Dharamshala 14500.00
7726-7820 Dated 30/01/2196 Dharamshala Mahanta Khas Commission Mahanta Khas
26 2022-23  |DBA/PS/15TH FC/SANC/2023- Installation of Solar Light near H o Karan Singh Ward No | XV Finance Bhater 14500.00
7726-7820 Dated 30/01/2197 |1 GP Bhater Commission
27 2022-23 DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023- Creation of a new source of drinking water XV Finance Ghangret 60008.00
7726-7820 Dated 30/01/2201 Commission
28 2022-23  |DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023- Drainage for transportation of wastewater from a group of | XV Finance Chhaproh 50000.00
7726-7820 Dated 30/01/2205 villages to a common treatment unit Commission
29 2022-23 Um>\_um\Hm._.IQO>zQ~o~w- Augmentation of the existing source of drinking water XV Finance |Badhmana 45000.00
7726-7820 Dated 30/01/2207 Commission
30 2022-23  |DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023- Augmentation of the existing source of drinking water XV Finance |Mandholi 25000.00
7726-7820 Dated 30/01/2213 Commission
——— == o — : e
e — ———— 7776 7220 Dated 3070172220 nb [Commission
_ 32 2022-23 DBA/PS/1STHFC/SANC/2023- Instalfation of Solar Light near House of Bir Singhso XV Finance |Pramb 14500.00
_ 7726-7820 Dated 30/01/2221 Babu Ram Ward No 5 Salgi GP Pramb Commissicn
33 202223 DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023- Instailation of Sofar Light near hHouse of Sansar Chand | XV Finance |Sidh Chalehar 14500.00
7726-7820 Dated 30/01/2231  [Ward No 5 GP Siddh Chalehar Commission
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W 34 |2022-23  |DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023- Installation of Solar Light near H o Ajmer Singh s 0 Bhag | XV Finance Gindpur Malon 14500.00
7726-7820 Dated 30/01/2232 Singh Ward No 5 GP Gindpur Malan Commission
35 202223 |DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023- Installation of Solar Light near H o Joginder Singh ward | XV Finance Lohara Lower 14500.00
- 7726-7820 Dated 30/01/2239 No 3 Lohara Lower Commission
36 [2022-23  |DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023- Installation of Solar Light H o Kuldeep Singh Ward No 3 | XV Finance Lohara Lower 14500.00
7726-7820 Dated 30/01/2240  |Lohara Lower Commission
’ 37 |2022-23  |DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023- Instaflation of Light Solar Light at Gram Panchayat Bhaira | XV Finance Bhaira 14500.00
7726-7820 Dated 30/01/2242 Commission
38 2022-23 DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023- Installation of Solar Light near House of Hakam Rai Ward | XV Finance |Kythera Kherla 14500.00
/ 7726-7820 Dated 30/01/2245 No 7 GP Kuthera Kherla Commissicn
vy 39 1202223 |DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023- Installation of Solar Light at Gram Panchayat Bhaira XV Finance (Bhairg 14500.00
x 7726-7820 Dated 30/01/2248 Commission
40 |2022-23  |DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023- installation of Solar Light at GP Dhussara XV Finance |Dhussara 14500.00
L/ 7726-7820 Dated 30/01/2251 Commission
41 2022-23  (DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023- C o Path at GP Satothar Naayi Mohalla and Barhaman | XV Finance Satothar 55000.00
7726-7820 Dated 30/01/2252 Mchalla Ward No 3 Commission
42 2022-23  |pBA/ PS/15THFC/SANC/2023- Installation of Solar Light at Dhussara XV Finance (Dhussara 14500.00
7726-7820 Dated 30/01/2253 Commission
43 2022-23 DBA/PS/1STHFC/SANC/2023- Installation of Solar Light Churudu Baba Mandir Ward No | XV Finance Lohara Upper 14500.00
7726-7820 Dated 30/01/2254 1 GP Lohara Upper Commission
44 2022-23 Umb\vm\aqu_ﬂn\mDZQNomw- Installation of Solar Light near House of Rattan Chand so | XV Finance {Takarla 14500.00
7726-7820 Dated 30/01/2259 Hans Raj Ward No 6 GP Takarla Commission
45 202203 Um>\vm\pmﬂzmn\m>2n\~o~w- [nstaiiation of 3 Solar Lights Village Chururu XV Finance |Chururu 43500.00
7726-7820 Dated 30/01/2260 Commission
46 2022-23 DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023- Instaliation of Solar Light GMS Hamboli XV Finance |Hamboli 14500.00
7726-7820 Dated 30/01/2261 Commission
47 2022-23 DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023- Installation of Light near Abadi Yograj Ward no 6 GP XV Finance [Takarla 14500.00
7726-7820 Dated 30/01/2262 Takarla Commission
48 2022-23 DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023- Installation of Solar Light near House of Des Raj so Chint | XV Finance Dhandhari 14500.00
7726-7820 Dated 30/01/2264 Ram Ward NO 3 GP Dhandhari Commission
——— 7726-7820 Dated 3070172265 Ne-4-GP Bhagrah Commission | = ST
50 2022-23 DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023- Installation of Solar Light near Satsansang Ghar Thada XV Finance (Ladoli 15600.00
7726-7820 Dated. 30/01/2267 GP Ladofi Comrmission
51 2022-23  |DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023- Installation of Solar Light near turn to Abadi Waryam XV Finance |Hamboli 15600.00
p 7726-7820 Dated 30/01/2268 Singh Moh Bahtiyan W No 1 Baheri GP Hamboali Commission
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52 |12022-23  |DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023- Installation of SalarLight near Satsang Ghar Takarala GP | XV Finance |Takarla 15600.00
. 7726-7820 Dated 30/01/2269  |Takarala Commission
i 53 2022-23  |DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023- Installation of Solar Light near Sidh Chano Mandir Ward | XV Finance Lohara Lower 15600.00
7726-7820 Dated 30/01/2272 No 1 GP Lohara Lower Commission
: 54 2022-23  |DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023- Creation of a new source of drinking water AV Finance |Repoh Misran 50000.00
- 7726-7820 Dated 30/01/2274 Commission
55 |2022-23  |DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023- Installation of Solar Light Ward No 1 GP Lohara Upper | XV Finance Lohara Upper 14500.00
i 7726-7820 Dated 30/01/2275 Commission
56 |2023-24  |DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023-111- |Instaliation of Street Light XV Finance |Duhal Bhatwalan 14500
/ 202 Dated 27/07/2023 Commission
57 2023-24  |DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023-111- |Installation of Street Light XV Finance |DUHAL 14500
~ 202 Dated 27/07/2023 Commission |BHANGWALA
S0 58  [2023-24  |DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023-111- |Creation of & new source of drinking water XV Finance |Duhal Bhatwalan 35000
ﬂ 202 Dated 27/07/2023 Commission .
59 |2023-24 |DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023-111- |Creation of a new source of drinking water XV Finance |(Sidh Chalehar 20000
202 Dated 27/07/2023 Commission
60 2023-24  |DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023-111- |Installation of Street Light AV Finance [DIARA 14000
202 Dated 27/07/2023 Commission
61  |2023-24 |DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023-111- |Drainage Construction XV Finance (BHAIRA 42557
202 Dated 27/07/2023 Commission
62 2023-24  |DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023-111- |Construction of roads AV Finance [JAWAR 100000
202 Dated 27/07/2023 Commission
63 |2023-24  |DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023-111- |Installation of Street Lignt XV Finance |[Tiai 15000
202 Dated 27/07/2023 Commission
64 2023-24 DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023-111- |Instaliztion of Street Light XV Finance - Repoh Misran 15000
202 Dated 27/07/2023 Commission
65 2023.24 DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023-111- |Installation of Strest Light XV Finance Repoh Misran 15000
202 Dated 27/07/2023 Commission
66 2023-24 DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023-111- |Installation of Street Light XV Finance |[Tijai 15000
202 Dated 27/07/2023 Commission
02 Dated 27/07/2023 Commission =
68 2023-24 DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023-111- |Installation of Street Light XV Finance Ghangret 14500
202 Dated 27/07/2023 Commission
69  [2023-24  |DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023-111- |Instaliation of Street Light XV Finance [GINDPUR MALON 14500
/ 202 Dated 27/07/2023 Commission
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\ﬂ 70 2023-24 DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023-111- |installation of Street Light XV Finance |KHAROH 14500
202 Dated 27/07/2023 Commission
) 71 2023-24 DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023-111- |Installation of Street Light XV Finance |KHAROH 14500
) 202 Dated 27/07/2023 Commission
) 72 2023-24 DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023-111- |installation of Street Light XV Finance [CHOWAR 30000
<. 202 Dated 27/07/2023 Commission
73 2023-24  |DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023-111- Drainage Construction XV Finance |SAPOURI 50000
202 Dated 27/07/2023 Commission
- 74 2023-24 DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023-111- |Drainage Construction XV Finance [SAPQURI 40000
202 Dated 27/07/2023 Commission
- 75 2023-24  |pBa/f P5/15THFC/SANC/2023-111- |Creation of a new source of drinking water XV Finance |AMB TILLA 40000
/ 202 Dated 27/07/2023 Commission
l 76 2023-24  |DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023-111- Drainage Construction XV Finance [NEHRI NAURANG/ 62557
U_a 202 Dated 27/07/2023 Commission
— 77 |2023-24  IDBA/PS/1STHFC/SANC/2023 111- |Drainage Construction XV Finance |NEHRI NAURANGA 30000
/. 202 Dated 27/07/2023 Commission
78 |2023-24 |DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023-111- |Instailation of Street Light XV Finance |BADHMANA 15000
202 Dated 27/07/2023 Commission
79 |2023-24  |DBA/PS/1STHFC/SANC/2023-111- |Instaliation of Street Light AV Finance |BADHMANA 15000
202 Dated 27/07/2023 Commission
30 2023-24  |DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023-111- |Creation of a new source of drinking water AV Finance {BADHMANA 12557
202 Dated 27/07/2023 Commission
81 12023-24 |DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023-111- |Instaliation of Street Light XV Finance [ANDORA UPPER 14173
202 Dated 27/07/2023 Commission
82 |2023-24 |DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023-111- | Drainage Construction XV Finance [ANDORA UPPER 52557
202 Dated 27/07/2023 Commissian
83 |2023-24 |DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023-111- |Drainage Construction XV Finance [ANDORA UPPER 40000
202 Dated 27/07/2023 Commission
| 84 2023-24 DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023-111- |Installation of Street Light XV Finance [DHUSSARA 15000
| 202 Dated 27/07/2023 Commission
= === SO P Ta L = = o e —e——F———————
202 Dated 27/07/2023 Commission
86 2023-24  |DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023-111- | Installation of Strest Light XV Finance |HAMBOLI 15000
202 Dated 27/07/2023 Commission
| 87 2023-24 | DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023-111- |installation of Straet Light XV Finance |CHURURU 15000
, 202 Dated 27/07/2023 Coinmission
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88  [2023-24 (DBA/PS/1STHFC/SANC/2023-111- [Installation of Street Light XV Finance |[HAMBOLI 15000
i 202 Dated 27/07/2023 Commission
) 89 2023-24  |DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023-111- | Installation of Streat Light XV Finance [HAMBOL 15000
202 Dated 27/07/2023 Commission
90 2023-24 DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023-111- |Repairing and maintenance of roads XV Finance |SURI 30000
T . 202 Dated 27/07/2023 Commission
91 2023-24 |DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023-111- |Repairing and maintenance of roads XV Finance |JABEHAR 40000
) 202 Dated 27/07/2023 Commission
92 2023-24  |DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023-111- | Creation of a new source of drinking water AV Finance |JABEHAR 50000
w 202 Dated 27/07/2023 Commission
03 2023-24 DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023-111- (Creation of a new source of drinking water XV Finance [JABEHAR 15000
202 Dated 27/07/2023 Commission
94 2023-24  |DBA/PS/15TH FC/SANC/2023-111- |Creation of a new source of drinking water XV Finance |Dhandhari 48278
/ 202 Dated 27/07/2023 Commissian
mvﬁ 95 2023-24  |DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023-111- |Creation of a new source of drinking water XV Finance [TAKARLA 48278
N 202 Dated 27/07/2023 Commission
_ 96 |2023-24  |DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023-111- |Creation of & new source of drinking water XV Finance |Pramb 50000
/ 202 Dated 27/07/2023 Commission
97  |2023-24  |DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023-111- |Instalfation of Street Light AV Finance [Kalroohi 15000
202 Dated 27/07/2023 Commission
98  12023-24  |DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023-111- |Installation of Street Light XV Finance |Kalroohi 15000
202 Dated 27/07/2023 Commission
99  |2023-24  |DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023-111- |Installation of Street Light XV Finance |Mandholi 15000
202 Dated 27/07/2023 Commission
100 12023-24  |DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023-111- |Repairing and maintenance of roads XV Finance |[KUTHIARI 120000
202 Dated 27/07/2023 Commission
; 101 |2023-24 |DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023-111- |Creation of a new source of drinking water XV Finance |KATOHAR KALAN 35000
: 202 Dated 27/07/2023 Commission
] 102 |2023-24  |DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023-111- | Drainage Construction XV Finance [KATOHAR KHURD 20000
202 Dated 27/07/2023 Commission
202 Dated 27/0772023 Commissicn
104 2023-24  |DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023-111- |Piped drinking water to public institutions XV Finance |Kuthera Kherla 10000
202 Dated 27/07/2023 Commission
| 105 |2023-24  |DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023-111- |Installation of Street Light XV Finance |MAIRI KHAS 15000
| 202 Dated 27/07/2023 Commission
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ﬂ@r 106 2023-24 DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023-111- |Installation of Street Light XV Finance |MAIR! KHAS 15000
. 202 Dated 27/07/2023 Commission
) 107 2023-24 DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023-111- [Creation of a new source of drinking water XV Finance |RAJPUR JASWAN 32557
. 202 Dated 27/07/2023 Commission
- 108 2023-24 |DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023-111- |Creation of a new scurce of drinking water XV Finance |RAJPUR JASWAN 30000
T . 202 Dated 27/07/2023 Commission
109 |2023-24  DBA/PS/1STHFC/SANC/2023-111- |Instailation of Street Light XV Finance |LOHARA LOWER 14000
. 202 Dated 27/07/2023 Commission
110 2023-24  |DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023-111- {Construction of roads AV Finance |MUBARIKPUR 30000
R 202 Dated 27/07/2023 Commission
i1l |2023-24  |DBA/PS/ISTHFC/SANC/2023-111- |Drainage Construction XV Finance |MUBARIKPUR 42557
202 Dated 27/07/2023 Commission
/ 112 |2023-24  |DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023-111- |Greywater management system XV Finance |MUBARIKPUR 50000
202 Dated 27/07/2023 Commission
113 [2023-24  |DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023-111- |Installation of Street Light XV Finance |Bhater 14000
202 Dated 27/07/2023 Commission
114 |2023-24  |DBA/PS/1STHFC/SANC/2023-111- |installation of Street Light XV Finance (BRhater 14000
202 Dated 27/07/2023 Commission
115 |2023-24  |DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023-111- [Construction of roads KV Finance |DHARAMSHALA 40000
; 202 Dated 27/07/2023 Commission |niAHANTA KHAS
| 116 |2023-24  |DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023-111- {Construction of roads XV Finance |LOHARA UPPER 30000
H 202 Dated 27/07/2023 Commission
117 |2023-24  |DBA/PS/15THEC/SANC/2023-111- |Installation of Street Light AV Finance 1LOHARA UPPER 14100
, 202 Dated 27/07/2023 Commission
118 |2023-24  |DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023-111- |Installation of Street Light XV Finance |Sidh Chalehar 14100
202 Dated 27/07/2023 Commission
119 |2023-24  |DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023-111- {Installation of Street Light XV Finance |SARDA 14100
| 202 Dated 27/07/2023 Commission
' 120 |2023-24  |DBA/PS/1STHFC/SANC/2023-111- |installation of Street Light XV Finance |LOHARA UPPER 14100
202 Dated 27/07/2023 Commission
202 Dated 27/07/2023 . Commission
122 |2023-24  |DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023-111- |Creation of a new source of drinking water XV Finance |Ghevat Behad 30557
“ 202 Dated 27/07/2023 Commission
: 123 |2023-24  |DBA/PS/1STHFC/SANC/2023-111- |Creation of a new source of drinking water XV Finance |SARDA 31000
202 Dated 27/07/2023 Commission
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_ ) .. 124 |2023-24 |DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023-111- |Procurement of Furniture XV Finance |OFFICE EXP 275030
- 202 Dated 27/07/2023 Commission

- 125 2023-24  |DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023-111- [Instaliation of Strest Light P XV Finance |THATHAL 14100
: 202 Dated 27/07/2023 Commission

* 126 |2023-24  |DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023-111- |Instaliation of Street Light XV Finance |[THATHAL 14100
) . 202 Dated 27/07/2023 Commission

y 127 ]2023-24  |DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023-111- |Instaliation of Street Light XV Finance |NANDPUR 14100
202 Dated 27/07/2023 Commission

. 128 2023-24  |DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023-111- |Instailation of Street Light XV Finance |LADOL! 28348
202 Dated 27/07/2023 Commission

129 |2023-24  |DBA/PS/15THFC/SANC/2023-111- |Drainage Construction XV Finance |BEHAR JASWAN 45000
202 Dated 27/07/2023 Commission
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ases of Panchayat Samiti Amb Pending for Judgement/Settlement

as on dated31-03-2024

S.No. | Titlelllof Case Status Remarks

01 Sanfieep Sharma v/s State of HP | Pending Shop Rent
& (Mfhers.







